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*m$1,000.000 FOR T0RKM1N. !WESTERN ASSURANCE CO.The «tory then goes on to say that 
the swallower, lay torpid and dormant 
for over a month after the feat.

SITUATIONS WANTED THE TORONTO WORLD
XV ANTED BYYOUNQRNQ^H NO. 83 YONGE-STRBET, TORONTO.

One Cent Meriting Paper.
SUBSCRIPTIONS.

Billy (without Sundays) by the year |3 00 It Is to be hoped that the Board of
tïSdîy Ediüon’: by the SSth“..^7' $ 20 Toronto "tli?6 keTp^irî^Vm ™ me- 

Dally (Sunday Included) by the year. 8 00 thing definite' le done with the James’ 
Dsily (Sunday included) by the month 46 Bay Railway , project. There eeema to

No. 8 Arcade. Jame.-street north. be' a con*eu"u*' ot °P‘nlon that the build'
ing of tha road will benefit both Toron­
to and the province of Ontario gener­
ally. The project has reached a etage 
now when it should either be proceeded 
with or else abandoned altogether. Steel 
rails can be had for $20 a ton. We uni 
dereland there are no expensive engin­
eering difficulties in the way. Tig;re was 
never a better opportunity than the 
present for proceeding With the work. 
We trust those who are giving it their 
attention will boom it right along un­
til çctive operations are begun. '

to vermis a.
TUB JANES’ BAY BAIL WAY. AQUMDUCX COUTA** MUSI

tranD xsl» mum t* waoam.
/TUB

FORTY-FOURTH ANNUAL MEETING.HELP WANTED.
The Undermentioned Properties, havlngr been offered at 

the sale for Taxes held upon the loth, 19th and 20th days of 
December, 1894, and none of them having been sold for the 
full amoun of taxes due thereon, the sale as to them wee

vJI AeaenskW Until HtW HaU nf M arf'h

SaturdayXlfANTED-A LARGE NUMBER OF EX- 
IV perle need sewing machine operators

White work sent out to responsible parties. 
Oeie Manufacturing Company. Minciog-lana ii The Excretive Inserts Clauses In the 

Agreement—the Aqueduct Must Be 
Finished Before Any Privileges Can Be 
Enjoyed, and the Company Most De­
posit «200,000 With the City.

The annual meeting oi the Share­
holders of the above Company was held 
at its offices in this city yesterday, Mr. 
George A. Cox, President, occupied the 
chair, and Mr. C. C. Foster, having been 
appointed to act as secretary to the 
meeting, road the following annual re­
port :

I 'toShoeBUSINESS CARDS.

NOTICEmELEPHONB 5319—EXPRESS AND CART* 
I age agent—Single and double pleasure and 

furniture vena for hire at lowest rates. A. W. 
Cow un. 51 Foxlev-atreeL_______________________

WHOLESALE NEWSDEALERS. 
F. W. Beebe, 8Î1 Spadlna-e vernie. 
George Meeser, 707 Yonge-.treet, 
Mr*. Moriarty, 1426 Queen west.

E. A. Macdonald is beginning to real­
ize that it is a dangerous proceeding 
to “black-list” aldermen, especially when 
one Is desirous of obtaining an agree, 
ment from a body of which they are 
members, with power to vote, 
oftaner the aqueductor goes down to 
the City Hall the less privileges is he 
granted; and every time the proposed 
agreement with the company comes up 

• | consideration the more flaws are 
discovered in it, and the more protective 
clatisea Inserted. For' an hour and a half 
yesterday the agreement as passed by 
the Board of Works was discussed by 
the Executive Committee, with the re­
sult that provisions have been added 
that are

\ Bargain Day.TJ AMILTUN TEBBS, aUCTIONBR, VALU 
I 1 ator, etc., 275 Queen west, opposite Me 

Oui. desires consignments for hit regular Wed­
nesday and Saturday sales. Prompt settlement. 
Liberal cash advances on goods consigned for 

The largest salesroom in Canada Private

Annual Report
The director* beg to present herewith 

their annual report, shott ing income and 
expenditure of the Company for the 
year 1894, together with profit and 
loss account and statement of assets and 
liabilities at tha close of thej yean.

The premium income, owing mainly to 
general business depression and deprecia­
tion in values, shows a falling off com­
pared with that of the preceding year, 
but this was more thau counterbalanc­
ed by reduced losses, and the revenue ac­
count shows an excess $111,458.47 of in­
come over expenditure. Two half-yearly 
dividends at the rate of 10 per, cent, per 
annum have been declared; $10,000 car­
ried to reserve fund, which now amounts 
to $1,100,000, and after providing an 
ample re-in»urauec reserve to meet lia­
bilities on outstanding policies, the net 
surplus of the] company has been increas­
ed to $377,247.69.

Your directors feel assured that the 
Shareholders xvill have learned with deep 
regret of the recent ioss which the com­
pany has sustained In the death of its 
late President, Mr. A. M. Smith, who, as 

director for the past 29 years, and as 
President since 1883, has, by his wise 
counsel and the active personal interest 
he lias always taken in its affairs, con­
tributed largely to the success of the 
company.

The vacancies caused by Mr. 
death have been filled by the election 
of the Vice-President, Mr. George A. Cox, 
to the presidency; and of the Managing 
Director, Mr. J. J. Kenny, to the posi­
tion of Vice-President; the vacancy on 
the board being filled by the appoint­
ment of Mr. J. K. Osborne as a di- 
ector,

418 I-ot 1 
30 x 
Bo»to]A t'ONTBllT-NOT AX OPTION 

It is evident from what transpired at 
the Executive Committee yesterday that 
the City Council is going to deal with 
the Aqueduct Company on strict busi­
ness principles. The promoter of the 
scheme has promised, from time to time, 
that a large sum of money will be ex­
pended ou the work, that hundreds of men 
will be employed, that everything is in 
readiness for the prosecution of the en­
terprise as soon as a satisfactory ar­
rangement is made with the city of To­
ronto. He cannot, therefore, object to 
the council taking him at his word, and 
making it a condition of th eagreement 
that no rights will accrue to the com­
pany until 4he project is completed, 
that work will be forthcoming to the 
men as promised, and that a deposit of 
$20,000 will be put up as a guarantee 
that the" work will be undertaken ns al­
leged. In insisting upon conditions like 
these the committee merely decided to 
bind the promoter and his friends to the 
statements that have been made before 
the people through the press and on the 
platform at various times during the 
past two years. The so-called aqueduct, 
as represented by its trusted agent, 
objects strenuously to such conditions as 
these, but we hope he will understand 
from the temper of thé Executive Com­
mittee that the conditions will be in­
sisted Upon. If the city is to have any 
dealings with the company that is be­
ing promoted by Mr. E. A. Macdonald, 
it must have the agreement in good busi­
ness-like shape. Heretofore the promoter 
has been asking for an option on cer­
tain privileges connected with the dis­
tribution of heat, light and power. Yes­
terday the Executive insisted upon elim­
inating the idea of an option aud mak­
ing the deal an agreement binding on 
both partiea; the city to give the com­
pany the right of entering the streets 
on the performance of certain duties, 
and the company undertaking to pay a 
forfeit of $20,000 ou coudition of its 
not going on with the work. The World 

-has all along contended that a forfeit­
ure clause should be incorporated in the 
agreement. Such a clause Will tell us 
at once whether the company means busi­
ness or not. »

r
The Is hereby given that such adjourned sale will be held onThe store will be open to-morrow until 

10 p.m.
tale-
bouse sales solicited.

4 OTENOURAPHERS-NELSON r. butcher, 
^ 97 Canada Life Building, Toronto. Agent 
celebrated Smith Premier Typewriter. Machines 
rented. We sell typewriter ribbons and oar Done 
of epecial quality for fine work.”

/ J I ilC Lot 1 
30 x 
Bos*u|

t Monday, 211th day of March, 189!Manv of the Boot» and Slipper» yon 11 
,ee on the Bargain Table» to-morrow could 
not be replaced by u« for double

for
theT7INGUSH RIDING SCHOOL. «6 WELLING- 

rii ton west — Instruction In all branches, 
bpecial lesson in jumping on Saturdays. Hones 
trained over jumps. Track open daily to club 
members. For orden and horses Bond’s 
Livery, York-streeE 
f VAKVILLE DAIRY—47$ Ÿ0NGR8TREÏT— 
U guaranteed pure farmers’ milk supplied, 
retell only. Fred Sole,

COLLINE WOOD I* PROGRESSING.
The annual meeting of the Collingwood 

Board of Trade was held on Tuesday 
last, and lu his address President Teller 
was glad to state that the town was 
making satisfactory progress in many 
directions. The marine business during 
the year has been so satisfactory that 
both lines to steamers leaving Colliug- 
wood as their headquarter! have found 
it necessary to increase and improve 
their accommodation. During the year 
as many as five vessels were on the 
stocks at once, one of them being the 
splendid new steamer of the G.T.N. Co. 
The Collingwood Meat Co. is apparent­
ly doing a good present business, and 
the- prospects are very promising, 
will be the means of greatly benefiting 
the farmers and increasing the demand 
for cattle and hogs. The president re­
commends the beginning of a scheme to 
give 20 feet of water in the harbor. 
Tha Board of Trade is of opinion that 
Collingwood has outgrown its postof­
fice accommodation, and that a new 
building is required.

L19 Lot 
■ 30 „x 

Bostq

money.
k These prices would have been suicidal» 

for Saturday Bargain Day a few AT THE HOUR OF M.j30 O'CLOCK IN THE FORENOON,even m
months ago; now they mean more room 
and no winter stock to carry over.

125

altogether objectionable td 
the company, but advisable in the inter** 
ests of the city. Several times the pro­
moter exhibited temper, accusing the 
comknittee of deliberately blocking his 
scheme, but Aid, Hallam pointedly re­
marked that they had not to consider 
any| interest but that of the city.

Aid. Shaw had prepared a number of 
amendments, all of which the committee 
inserted. These amendments were main­
ly introduced with a view to make the 
agreement coincide with the requireV- 
ments provided in the charter, so that 
if the company apply to the Legislature 
for |any alterations the city must first 
givë its consent to such alterations.

According to the old agree­
ment, the company must spend 
$760,000 in construction before they can 
enjdy any of the privileges granted : 
now], however, by Aid, Shaw’s amend­
ment, the company must complete the 

duct “between
oe and a point on Lake Ontario,” 

andlbe able to satisfy the Commissioner 
of Public Works that they are in a po­
sition to supply power before they 
enjoy the privileges.

The company must also spend $1,000,- 
0001 in wages within three years of the 
signing bf the agreement, and deposit 
$20*000 with the City Treasurer, to be 
forfeited in case of non-compliance with 

-the terms of the said agreement.
With reference to this clause Aid. 

Shaw said that in his calmer moments 
Mr. Macdonald anight think $1,000,000 
too much to spend in labor; but 
must remember that in his platform 
speeches he had promised such an ex­
penditure. The workingmen believed that 
a large amount of money was going to 
be spent, and he (Aid. Shaw) thought it 
was only right they should be protect­
ed. ;

A provision was inserted that the com­
pany shall supply power, not “in such 
quantities as may ba required,” as in the 
old ' agreement, but “a minimum of 100,- 
000 horse-power per day continuously.”

The Power Supply of the Company.
In this connection a rather interest-

419 Lot 
30 x 
Bost-1

considered in this At the CITY HALL, Toronto,proprietor. Original cost is not 
store when the season warns us to reduce 
stock—we know when to let go.XJ AVE YOU SEEN THE LATEST IN MEN’S 

XX boots at Maple Hell — a felt rubber and 
leather boot combined, suitable for driving or 
curling? You can have either gaiter or buckled. 
The Laplander a waterproof and frost proof 
boot of which too much cannot be said. We 
have them in four different styles. Maple Hell, 1ST end 13» King-street east.

It To-Morrow 
Saturday Shoe 

Bargain Day.

85 Lot 
SO x 
Curxd

HI ------- BY--------
1

PUBLIC AUCTIONEDUCATIONAL. *23 Lot 
3o

i Clrh/CENTRAL BUSINESS COLLEGE. TORONTO 
V.V end Strattord — Canada’s greatest com­
mercial schools. Circulars free._________ _______
TTXrKER’S SHORTHAND aCiiOOL IÛÊ 
| > opens Jan. 7. Evening classes Jan. 8L

: a
*

At which time the said properties, or such of them as èhall not 
have been redeemed In the meantime, will be offered for sale 
pursuant to the provisions of Sub-sections 2 and 3 of Section 
170 of the Consolidated Assessment Act

The warrant authorizing such sale for taxes was pro­
duced at the sale upon the 18th of December last, and was pub­
lished in The Ontario Gazette and The World newspaper as 
required by law.

City Treasurer’s Office, Toronto, February 15th, 1895.
R. T. COADY,

City Treasurer. .

123 Loft 
SO
Carli

fl It
VETERINARY.

Smith’»
ZXNTARIO VETBRINaBY COLLEGE, TKM- 
U peranoe-streeu Toronto, Canada 8«ssV>n 1624-66 begins October 17th.

The store will he open until 10 p.m.

rCENTS’ DEPARTMENT.
Hand-sewed Shell Cordovan 

and Kangaroo Balmorals $2 reg $4.50 
rd Calf Walking 

Boots, full Scotch welts,
hand-sewed ......................... $2.75 reg $5

French calf,hand-sewed,razor 
toes. Scotch welts, Hatton 
& Co., Eng. • # • •

English enamel walking boots
Hatton & Co., Eng .......... $1.50 reg $4

Shell cordovan walking boots 
warranted cork soles, Good­
year welts 

Cordpvan lace 
oak soles, manufactured by 
Guinane Bros. ............ .' ... $1 reg $2

i

124 Lot 
27-Ç- 
Carld

M
. MUSICAL.

| T> W. NEWTON. TEACHER OF BANJO­
UL • Guitar and Mandolin, Private leeaona. 
Thorough instruction. All Jennings’ splendid 
banjo music. Clubs conducted reasonably. 
Btt-aio: Nordheimer's, 15 King-street east, 10 *m. 
to & p.m. Evening lessons only at residence, 6 lrwin-avenue, off Yonge-etreel

a que 
Simt

a point on Lake Tan Harva
94 Lot 

67 ll
Î side
l «

canSummary ef Financial Statement.
Revenue Account:

Total income
Total expenditure (includ­

ing appropriation for all 
losses reported to De­
cember, 1894).

Cash capital.. •
Reserve fund , ^
Total assets..

$2.50 reg $,5
The forty-fourth annual report of the 

Western Assurance Company is given in 
another column.

. . ..$2,193,878.05

LIST OF PROPERTIES. 88 LoDuring 1894, de­
spite the general business depression, the 
company’, revenue account shows an 
excess of $111,600 of income over ex­
penditure. Two half yearly dividend, 
at the rate of 10 per cent, per annum 
have been declared, aud the reserve fund 
amounts now to $1,100,000. This show­
ing of laet year’s transactions bears 
evidence of the judicious supervision and 
careful selection of risks, and from a 
shareholders point of view the directors 
put forward an eminently satisfactory 
statement.
Company has reinsured tfm Canadian 
business of the United Fire Insurance 
Company of Manchester, England, which 
company has ceased doing business in 
the Dominion. This will naturally 
bring some increase in the volpme of 
the Western’s Canadian business.

ART.
T W. L. FORSTER, PUPIL OF HOSE 
(J . Bougereau. Portraits lo Oil, Pastel, ete. 
mutité, 81 Zing-street easu

$2 reg $3.75 60
boots, sewed Cha

... 2,082,419.58
....... 1,000,000.00

. ..... 1,100,000.00
2,378,604.02

201 Loti

5 WARD NO. 1MEDICAL.
1-xownt5wn™ÔffÎcËs of dus. Nat-
1J tress, Henwood & Temple. Room IE 
jtuues Building. King and Yonge-streets.

LADIES’ DEPARTMENT.
Felt buskins, and slippers,

fur trimmed ... ..4 ......... 20c reg $1.00
gola buttoned, patent tip

and plain toe ...- ................ 70c reg $1.25
Oil pebble laced and buttoned 

Skating Boots ... ... .... 70o reg $1.50 
Fancy satin and kid Slippers 70o reg $2.25 
Storm waterproof, fleece-lined

Rubbers ..........
Waterproof Carnival and felt 

buttoned Overshoes .... ...
Astrachan Dongola Button­

ed Boots, extension soles 
plain or tip G. welts ...

Lemoine Polish Calf Button­
ed Boots .......... ..........

American kid buttoned boots, 
creased vamps, extension 
soles, patent leather quar­
ters, Boston ...i ..."......... $1.90 reg $4.00

Double strap and cross strap 
Slippers, hand-sewed, kid- 
lined ... ...

Angola kid buttoned boots,
St. Louis square toes, Kemp-

& Stevens1 New York $1.25 reg $3.00

; The President, in moving the adoption 
of the report, said:

I am sure (that I express the sentiments 
of every Shareholder of the Company 
which I eay that the absence from the 
chair of one who for so mauy. years has 
presided over cur annual gatherings, and 
maintained such a constant oversight of 
the affaire of the company, is a source 
of eiucere regret. Tiiis feeling is pain­
fully expressed upon us at this, tha first 
Shareholder»’ meeting for 30 years from 
which our late Prea.ident has been ab­
sent. You will, I am sure, agree 
me that we are fortunate iu having se­
cured for our board room so excellent a 
portrait as that betore you, of one who 
has so well earned a place of honor upon 
its wall», and whose kindly disposition, 
business iuegrity and blameless life have 
left upon the annal» oi our business com­
munity, and more particularly upon' the 
miuds of those intimately associated with 
him, a record which must afford us plea­
sure, as well as profit, to contemplate.
Although in failing health for some time 
past, Mr. Smith comtiuued to take a 
deep interest iu the business of the Com­
pany, 
until
which the repert just read deals, I feel, 
therefore, in presenting it that I 
am rendering, on his behalf, an 
account of the final year of hie 
presidency, rather thau submitting 
a report by virtue of the position to 
which the directors
me the honor to elect me. Iu performing 
this duty my task is comparatively a 
light one, for the statement of the ac­
counts of the year, which has been in
the hands of shareholders for some days, , Reforming the Court ef Bevlslom. 
is one which appears to call for no Ala. Lainb, R. H. (ira ha in and Blong 
lengthened explanation, and certainly appointed a sub-committee to con-
requires no words of apology, at my ®*der "the advisability oi reforming the 
hands. From a shareholder’s point of Court a& Revision as set forh in Aid. 
view, and taking into account the de- Sheppard’s resolution, 
presssed condition of general business Aid. Graham state’ll that* he had an1 in- 
over the entire continent during the tervuew with Assessment Commissioner 
year, it must be regarded, I think, as Maujghan and that gentleman had assured 

eminently satisfactory statement, him that such a court could/be establish- 
showing as it does that lEftpr- paying that it would not cost more than 
out of the profits of the year our usual $1000 per annum/ and that he had a list 
dividend of 10 per cent, upon the capi- °f E entlegnen suitable for the position 
tal, we have been able to add $10,000 which he would be happy to submit to 
to our reserve fund; and that after pro- the |eommittec.
viding an ample reserve for running off In i reference to Crown Attorney Curry’s 
outstanding risks, we have made a sub- application for funds to Obtain evidence 
stajatial addition to our net surplus. On iu "^hs United States in>brder to proh­
ibe. whole, therefore, I say that I think ceed in the prosecution against ex-Ald.. 
we may congratulate ourselves, as well J. E. Verrai, '.arising out of the boodling 
as the officers and agents of the company, investigation, the City Solicitor sub­

mitted an opinion that the city could 
not advance funds for such a 
and

37,he

Division No. 1.Don 160 Lot
20 x

MARRIAGE LICENSES-
. TT......^ MARA, ISSUER OF MABBIAM

XX. Licensee, 6 Toronto-etrees. Evenings, 6SV 
jarvie-straes.

I Ken5- I !I

r I 160 Lot20o reg 660 ! 20 xI IDesorlptlse of Property 
to be Bold far Ar­

rears of Taxes.
Pan: 65c reg $1.25The Western Assurance YBILLIARDS.

"a "large STOCK OF "NEW AND SECOND 
A hand Billiard and Pool Tables of ysrious 
sizes and designs, low prices and easy terms. A 
great variety of beautifully spliced aud inlaid 
sues suitable for prizes or presents. Fine billiard 
cloths of the best English and French manufao- 

;ib lure, ivory bails, cue tips, chalk, green and
white pocket nets, Hyatt patent pool balls 
striped end numbered In solid colors, chemical 
Ivory billiard and pool bails, solid colors, guar­
anteed not to shims, crack or break. Bowling 
alleys built to order, ten-pin balls and pins, 
swing cushions, foot chalks, etc., etc. Send for 
catalog to Samuel May A Co., 68 King-street 
•vest, Toronto.

Si U3 Lo$1 reg. 2.’60 

It reg I 60
Firs
Logwith 2.00

29 Lot 66 3-12 x east 
side Carlaw-avenue, 
south of 
avenue...

1890iug discussion arose. Mr. Macdonald was 
asked how much power the company ex­
pected to be able to supply. He repli­
ed that he did not know. Aid. Dunn

Wm. Woods.. 
Eastern Wm. Merritt*.. 

............ Arthur F Lobb

1891 _ 
•1892 » U4 LoO Y EK-KDICATIOX-

While there exists a lack of accommo­
dation for public school children in many 
parts of the city, it is an opportune 
time to consider whether there is not 
a good deal of truth in the letter pub­
lished recently in The World, by Mr. 
F. F. Manley, that the children of the 
present day are being over-educated, 
The general public will agree with him 
that our common ehool education covers 
too much ground ; that Public schools 
are duplicating considerable of the work 
done by the High schools. The highest 
forms of the Public schools and the low­
est forms of the High schools, it is said, 
do pretty much the same work. The 
state ought to afford all children an 
dinary common school education, but we 
do not see why it should be expected 
to go beyond that and educate the child­
ren in various specialties. The Public 
schools should not be used to do what 
is properly High school work.

Instead of developing the class of citi­
zens we require for this country we are 
producing young men and women who 
do not find in the Dominion the occupa­
tions -that are acceptable to them and 
who prefer to seek their fortunes on the 
other side of the line. It is well worth 
investigating whether we are not edu­
cating our young men to fill positions 
in the United States. Education is in­
deed a commendable thing, but when it 
reaches a certain point the - expense 
should no tfall upon the state, but upon 
the parentsw Instead of advancing the 
Public school curriculum should 
down a peg or two, aud the tendency 
of the High school should be upward in­
stead of downward. If a reasonable re­
form were made in this direction there 
would be more room in the Public schools 
for the younger scholars and better op- 
portunitiea of perfecting tha children of 
the city in an all-round common school 
education* As the subjects of the two 
schools run into each other it is 
tion whether it would not be advisable 
to have a common board instead of the 
two that now exist.

( 8 95 pla
Kirl 11a 21 2 20. m $1883

I 1*185c reg $1.75 1890expressed great surprise, and Ald.Shaw 
reap an article in The Engineering News, 
written by E. A., stating that the eotn- 

would be able to supply 691,764 
horke-power. Mr. Macdonald being press­
ed, 1 said the minimum ’of horse-powee 
would be 100,000.

The Mayor waa in favor of reducing 
perdentage to bo paid to the city by the 
company, after 15 years, from 6 to 21-2 
per 'cent.; but he was not supported. The 
aqueducter wanted it all knocked off, the 
opposing aldermen iu a majority of 8 to 4 
werp againet any reduction.

Mf. Macdonald vigorously opposed all 
these amendments, but ou the motion of 
Aid. Hallam they were carried and the 
agreement forwarded on to council.

The report of the Board of Works in 
favor of car tracks in Avenue-road was 
adopted without discussion.

Canada Permanent Loan nnd Savings 
Company.

The shareholders of the Canada Per­
manent Loan and Savings Company held* 
their 40th Annual general meeting on 
Wednesday last, the president, J. Her­
bert Mason, in, the chair. The exhibit 
presented by pile directors showed that 
the net earnings for the year amounted 
to $284,318. Of this amount two half- 
yearly dividends, amounting to 10 1-2 
per cent, per annum, were paid, and the 
sum of $6320 added to the contingent 
fund, the reserve fund now stanidng at 
$1,450,000.

The report states that, owing to the 
continued depression in business, great 
forbearance has required to be exercised 
in regard to mortgages. This the com­
pany has cheerfully granted when the 
security warranted doing so. Interest 
falling due ha» been fairly well paid, 
and a. large amount of principal has 
also been repaid and re-invested. Ow­
ing to the uses to which money can be 
profitably put and being so limited, the 
board have considered it inexpedient to 
bring iu any more English capital at 
the present time.

Suitable office premises have been ac­
quired in Winnipeg, which yield a good 
return on the investment. The report 
closes ivith a paragraph regarding the 
death of the late Mr. A. M. Smith, who 
for 25 years had been a member of the 
board.

30 Lot 70 x 132, east side James Murray
Carlaw-ave. south ot Wm. Merritt.......
Eastern-avenue .......... Arthur F Lobb..

30 Part lot No. 11, plan 
706, 20 x 119, east side 
Carlaw-avenue, north of 
Eastern-avenue............... T E Washington

23 Lots No. 62 to 47, plan 
633, 146 x lio; north
side Eastern-ave, east ot John Jones......
Colina-street .....................  David Hunter

1891
1892
1893 |36 Lo1UU145 22 3 70 I 20 20pa

tierBOYS’ DEPARTMENT. 1890HOTELS.
Fine ealf hand-made lace

boots, 'sizti 1 to 5 .......... 70o reg $1.50
Fine calf hand-made lace 

boots, zize XI to 13 ..j ... 60c reg $1.00 
Cordovan lace boots, Blucher 

cut, hand-sewed size 1 to 5 90c reg $1.75

1892 137 Lo1 "20"ï~'v A VIS VILLE HOTEL, WALTER EL MINN8* 
: * \ B 9 proprietor, Davlsville, Norib Toronto. Ont. 

Street cars case the door. Meals on European 
plan* First-class boarding stable attached. 
Every accommodation for driving parties,

H I

on1893 48 34 8 20 20
tier1890and to fulfil the duties of his office 

after the close of the year 1891with 1892 137 Lopy ci ta ta anti summer boarders________________
i X> UB6ELL HOUbE. ORILLIA—RATES $1 TO 

XV $1.50 per day; Srst-claae accommodation 
for travelers and tourists. P W. Finn, Prop.

4MI1893 46 42 l 16 8 20 20MISSES’ DEPARTMENT.
Oil Goat buttoned Boots,

spring heels ........................ ■ 70o rqg $1.25
Angola kid buttoned boots, 

spring heels, H. B. Good­
rich, Boston ..a .......... ...

Dongola kid buttoned boots,
spring heels ... .........- ... 80c reg $1.25

German felt Slippers .......... 13c reg 18c
Misses’ and Childrens’ Jer­

sey and cloth overgaiters 20c reg $1-$1.50

Ue1890
28 Lot No. 82, plan 423, John Taylor... 

30 x 129,
Logan-avenue......... ........Alex H Dixon..

1891' ' side Unknown 1892
1893

east 137 Lo73 33 I 83 ' na 80FINANCIAL,_____________
ï nÜf PÀTFQ FOR LARGE OR SMALL 
LU wl slM I amounts on improved
tity. property. John Stark & Co., 26 Toronto- 
frtreei._______________________________ ________

lakuk amount of private rUNUd
to loan at low rate* Head, Read & Knight, 

polioitore, era, 75 King-street east, Toronto. ed
T ARGE AMOUNT OF PRIVATE FUNDS TO 
1 1 loan at 5>* per cent. Apply Maolaren 
Racdonaidt Merritt & Bhepley, 88-80 Toronto
Itreet, Toronto. ____________________________

t TAyfONEY TO LOAN ON MORTGAGES,
. ; ^ IVJL life endowments and other securities.

! Debentures bought and sold. James U. McGee,
I lJ financial Agent, 5 Toronto-atreet,_________ ed

I HW RATPQ FOR LARGE OR SMALL LU Wv nHluO amounts on improved 
c$ey property. John Stark Sc Co., 26 Toronto- 
kiueet

20
have recently done Oe$1 reg $2.00 1890or- 28 Lot No. 83, plain 423, 30 John Taylor....

x 129, east aide Logan- Unknown...;.......
avenue ... ...

24 Lots No. 27 to 32, plan 
633, 147 6-12 x 110,
South side Mlnto-street John Jones.......
east of Colina-street ... David Hunter..

1891
1892

138 Lo1893... A. H Dixon.. 73 33 1 83 2 20 20
(ie1890

1891
1892CHILDREN’S AND INFANT’S 

DEPARTMENT.
136 L1893 48 30 , l 28 *1 7ft;e 20 pi

Division No. 2. SOI
Hand made lace boots, size 

6 to 10 ...'
Dongola

... 40o reg 65c
viigvi» buttoned' boots 
Boston, isize 6 to 10 ... 75c reg $1.00

Langtry cut, American kid 
buttoned, Philadelphia ... 65c reg $1.00 

Calf buttoned, hand sewed ... 30c 'reg 65c 
Dongola buttoned, plain toe 20o reg 40c

1890 138190 Lot No. 69, plan 557 or 
M 8, 25 x 120, west side 
Brooklyn-avenues.

1891 201892
. Mrs ▲ Rupert.. 1893 Ge71 04 1 77 • SO 78 01an

1890
J891
1892

189 Lot No. 86, plan 657 or 
M 8, 26 x 120, west side 
Brooklyn-avenue .........Mrs. H W alms ley

J- 138 L
2066 30 1 40 a 20 8» 9<r

1890LEGAL CARDS.I 196 Lot No. 26, plan M
16, 20 x 120 south side Dan McCarthy.. 1892 
Bir tie-a venue.................. Unknown*,..

1891 864 L/CLARKE, BOWES. HILTON .& SWABEY. 
\j Barristers, Solicitors, etc., Janee Build­
ings, 75 Yonge-street. J. B. Clarke. Q.C., IL H. 
Rowes, F. A. Hilton, Cnarles Swabey, E. Scott 
Lirimn._____________
V^IOOK. MACDONALD & BRIGGS, BAR- 
VV risters. Solicitors, Notarié* eta, 1 Adelalde- 
Street east. Toron ta W. Oook, B. A.; J. A. Mao*
Ronald, A. H. Brigge, M.A., LL.B.______________
TTUtANK R. POWELL, BARRISTER, 8(> 
F ticitor, eta, room 19, York Chain bert, 9 

Toronto-streeu Money to loan.

2031 011893 77 2 20 33 91 U.Suing the Street Ballway Company
A verdict of $800 was granted Miss 

Mary Arnold in her suit against the 
Street Railway Co, Judge Robertson or­
dered judgment to be entered on the 
third day of next term, as an appeal is 
pending.

The suit of Miss Lizzie McNamara 
against the Street Railway Co. was then 
called. It is for $2000 damages for in­
juries sustained on Aug. 25 last, while 
alighting Iroml a car. The plaintiff and 
her tiister found themselves on the wrong 
car between Sherbourue and Seaton- 
strep ts in Queen. They rang the bell, 
aud the car, they claim, stopped, 
started again just as the plaintiff 
getting off* throwing her on the ground. 
The conductor held the arm of the other 
sister and sabred her from falling off. 
The defence claim that the car had not 
yet stopped, and that she got off a run­
ning car, instead M waiting till it got 
to Seatou-street.

I
90 Vacant land, 248 4-12 

x 198, south side Bat- 
tve-street, now known 
as Lots No. 9, 10, 11 
and 12, plan 62 E, and 
block Q, plan 766 in 
rear ... ... .... ....

217 KII
Pl<

MONSTER SHOE HOUSE,
2fï YONGE-STREET.

beupon the resjjilt of the year’s transac­
tions, bearingwvidence, as it does, of 
thç.t careful selection of risks and judi­
cious supervision which is so essential 
in times when depreciation in the value 
of all classes of property is liable to 
increase the hazard of fire underwrit­
ing. Although thei report deals only with 
the business of 1894,v I may be permit­
ted to refer briefly to matters relating 
to the present year, and in this connec­
tion I may first allude to the unfortu­
nate experience of our own city during 
the early part of January, when by two 
tires, occurring within a, week of each 
other, property to the value of close 
upon one million atift a half dollars, and 
embracing several of what Were regard­
ed as our best mercantile risks, was de­
stroyed, involving a loss of nearly one 
million dollars to insurance companies.' 
With the large interests which the “West­
ern’’ has in Toronto, it is needless to 
say that we could not hope to escape 
heavy losses in such disasters, but I 
am pleased to be able to inform you 
that our lines were so well distributed, 
and on the larger risks reduced Jby re­
insurance, that our net loss by* these 
two fires was $37,200, an amount not 
sufficient to seriously affect, with our 
present large income, the average of 
the year’s losses. As a result of these 
fires the improved fire protection which 
has long been urgently needed in Toronto 
seems likely tb be afforded. It will be 
of interest also to shareholders to know 
that a contract has been entered into 
under which we have re-insured the Cana;- 
diaù business of the United Fire In] ; 
surauce Company of Manchester, Eng­
land, which company» has ceased doing 
business in the Dominion, being, in fact, 
now iu course of liquidation. This will 
naturally bring some increase in the 
volume of our Canadian fire business, 
from which we have in the past derived 
a fair profit, and from which we feel 
that we may reasonably look for sat­
isfactory results in the future.

Vice-President seconded the ad-

come Cipurpose.
if a bylaw w’as passed to this end 

any ratepayer would, he believed, be 
successful iu any motion to quash such 
bylalw.

AM. R. H. Graham, Lamb and Scott 
were

630 11 13 26. 2 80 646 16......... E A Macdonaldi $02
31BORGE H. KILMER, BARRISTER, 

tor, etc., KrTCiog-sireet west.
SOUCI-G DO YOUR 

SHOES 
FIT?

99 Lot No. 1, plan 740, 
62 x 120, west side 
Byron-avenue, formerly 
Ros.-stre.t...............

Mi
appointed ' a sub-committee of 

enquiry in reference to the resolution of 
the first-mentioned with regard to the 
depositing of money with the City Treas­
urer; the receipts for the same to be 
valid for the payment of taxes.

Superintendent Crane of the Newsboys’ 
Assspciation appeared before the 
mittjee to ask for. a grant to 
the association to rent the did

T AlDLA W. KAPPKLE 4t BICKNKLL, BA* 
1 J risters and Solicitor., Imperial B&nk^Butld-

Kappele, James Bicknell. C. W. Kerr.
V OBB & BAIRD, BAKKIdTLHd, Kl’C. 
I A 9 Quebec Bank Chambers, King-street 

eues, corner Toronto-.treec, Toronto; money to 
loan. Arthur F. Lobb, James Baird.

I! 214 18 6 35 . 2 80 821 7j... Mrs M Foley..,
102 I

3
99 Lot No. 2, plan 740, 1 .

30 x 120, west side 
Byron-avenue, formerly 
Ross-Btreet... ................ Mrs M Foley..*

ti<buta ques- was 104 68 8 61 8 iO 109 4ftLIT-■1 HOWcom- 
enable 

Empire
building for the purpose of establishing 
club rooms for the newsboys. Mr. Crane 
stated that it was their intention to 
fit lip the building with reading rooms, 
gymnasium and baths.

Aid. Jolliffe, Hallam, J. J. Graham 
and Blong were appointed a sub-com­
mittee to enquire into aud report 
the whole question of city grants 
charities.

103 Lt

RHEUMATICS 3(
TLE 99 Lot No. 6, plan 740,

30 x 120, west side 
Byron-avenue, formerly 
ltoss-Btreet........................ Mrs M Foley..

161 Lot No. 71, plan 740,
30 x 100, east side
Byron-»venue* formerly Susan MurllsB
Ross-street..................... Joshua Murtiss

161 Lot No. 72, plan 740,
30 x 100, east side 
Byron-avenue, formerly Susan Murllss 

Geo. J Murllss

Ui
ARE1 ' FREE TRADE IS ALL RIGHT

“ It Is estimated that New England 
lost £0,000 population a year by the 
backward flow of emigration to Canada. 
If these Canadian immigrants are desir­
able the New Englanders can charge 
their loss up to the free trade policy, 
which prostrated many industries 
neeeseittited tiw closing of mills 
factories.” So Bays The Minneapolis Tri­
bune of Feb. 11. We thoroughly approve 
of the free trade theory—when practised 
by other nations.

THE DEEP WATERWAY PROJECT.
At Washington yesterday the House 

Committee on Interstate and Foreign 
Commerce endorsed the re solution pass-' 
ed the other day by the Senate Com­
mittee for an appropriation of $10,000 
for a preliminary survey of a deep 
waterway between the great lakes aud 
tKe ocean. It is evident from this that 
the Americans and* not a little inter­
ested iu this question. If our Government 
will act in the eaimt way we shall soon 
know the possibilities of the St. Law­
rence System as a highway to the 
ocean, and the probable cost of deep­
ening the canals to twenty feet.

WORN I 
GOOD

1104 69 j 12 61 2 20 10» 4ft
THEY ‘ $03Have a Proved Remedy 

available In the' . • . . 1890Wabash Railroad Company.
’* If you are contemplating a trip to 

California, Mexico or any point South, 
please consider tne merits of the only 
true Southern route. Every morning at 
10.50 a. m. the California special starts 
on ita flight towards the land of the 
setting sun, passiug through St. Louis 
and over the great Iron Mountain route.

Palace sleeping cars to the gateway 
of Old Mexico, tourist sleepers to Los 
Angelos and San Francisco without 
change. No delays from snow blockades. 
June weather all- the way. Ask your 
nearest ticket agent for tickets and 
maps of this great railway, or write to 
J. A. Richardson, Canadian Passenger 
Agent, northeast corner King and Yonge- 
streets, Toronto.

ANY­
WAY?

1892
i st mihCALEDONIA NATURAL 

MINERAL WATERS.
1893 98 32 2 46

I I 1on 804 1to 1890
.1892
1893

3
and
and

2 20 in •*T] reports of the various committees 
weri) passed without alteration ; bnt in 
regard to the recommendation of the 
Fire and Light Committee in favor of 
the Merryweather fire engines. Aid. R. 
H. Graham expressed the opinion that 
a Canadian engine should be purchased, 
and said it was his intention to bring 
the matter up when the report cams 
before the council.

report was received from Commis­
sioner Maughau relative to Aid. Jolliffe’s 
motion that legislation be applied for 

rmit municipalities to assess per­
sonal property in the same manner 
realty.

Mr, Maughan, under all the circum­
stances aud having iu view the depres­
sion [in both mercantile and real estate 
markets, is of opinion that it would be 
unwise to apply for the legislation in­
dicated.

92 32 2 45Kuss-jtreet .........Sold by best hotels, grocers and i
18891Q0 Lo% 4 x 86, west side 

Broadview-avemue, n.w, 
cor. P.al-atreet.............. Rembler Paul..

J. J. MCLAUGHLIN, 1891
JIB 404CAN FIT YOU 

WITH
30 a 201893 11 28

155 Sherbourne-st.i . J 213 Vacant atrip, 110 x 1, 
west side Blong-street, 
commencing 100 
north
Natalle-etreet, 
north 110 feat.................. John Poucher

STYLISH SHOES 1890
1891

feet
from n.w. cor.

thenceFOR G00I1 ALL ROUND VALUE
m HATS

MEN’S FURNISHINGS.

AT NOMINAt, COST. 4061892 2 20 177 11S11ESI00M: - - III lOlHf-STlflT. 4 27170 781893A
NO CHARGE to Shine the McPherson Shoe. 

Don’t knock—walk in.: AND to
414 Lot No. 34, plan 40 E, Jams, Pape..., 

46 x 108, west side W. Creelman.... 
Boston-avenue...................  J. D. Spears...

405asThey Never Fail.—Mr. ti. M. Boughner, 
Laugton, writes : “For about two years 
I was troubled with inward piles, but by 
using Parmelea’e Pills I was completely 
cured, and although four years have elaps­
ed since then they have not returned.” 
Parmelee’e Pills are aj .ti-billous and a 
specific for the cure of Liver and Kidney 
Complaints, Dyspepsia, Costiveness, Head­
ache, Piles, etc., and will regulate 
secretions and remove all bilious matter.

Grand Excursion to Washington
Via the picturesque Lehigh Valley route 
and Philadelphia, Thursday, February 
21. .Single fare the round trip. Special 
train, consisting of Pullman sleeping 
ears and day coaches, will leave Sus­
pension Bridge at 5.20 p.m., arriving 
Washington next morniug. Tickets good 
for return trip to aud including March 2. 
Tickets and sleeping car berths sold at 
depot office, Suspension Bridge, N.Y.

43 41 1 08. i 10 <♦ W

%
Our4

25c
?

u

416 Lot No. 35, plan 40 E. Jama. Pap,......
38 x 136, west side W Creelman.... 
Boston-avenue...................  J. D. Spears...

406We confident! y recommend 
••World” readers to

4 36 XTEA 84 2 2033 77

the Big Prize For a New Bridge.
The Canadian Engineer for February 

gives a sketch of the proposed new St. 
Ht. Lawrence bridge at Montreal, for the 
best plan for which prizes of $1000 and 
$500 are offered. This number also 
tain^ a full report of the annual meet­
ing qf the Canadina Society of Civil En­
gineers, and a number of illustrated ar- 
ticleij, including a description of the new 
waterworks system at Peterboro, Ont. 
In the number, now for sale by John P. 
McKenna, 80 Yonge-street, Bookseller, 
alos appears an article on a new gas 
governor and a new car fender and a 
new ! steering apparatus for yachts. 
Many other articles on engineering sub­
jects, including two on a Hamilton 
waterpower scheme, make up an inter­
esting paper.

One trial of Mother Graves* Worm Ex­
terminator will convince you that it lias 
no equal as a worm medicine. Buy a, bot­
tle and see if it does not pleasq you.

Is cheap—In price only. The qual­
ity Is In keeping with all our goods.

TRY IT—Particularly If you are 
now paying from SOo to 40c lb. 
for your Tea.

1 The
option of the report, which was carried 
unanimously.

The election of directors for the en­
suing year was then proceeded with, 
resulting iu the unanimous re-election of 
the old board, vis.: Messrs. Geo. A. Cox. 
Hon. S. C. Wood, Robt. Beaty, G. R. R. 
Cockburn, M.P., Geo. McMurrich, H. N. 
Baird, W. R. Brock, J. K. Osborne and 
J. J. Kenny.

At a meeting of the Board of Direc-j 
tors, held subsequently, Mr^-Geo. A. Cor 
waa re-elécted President and Mr. j. J. 
Kenny Vice-President for the ensuing 
year.

IXON’S, 415 Lot No. 36, plan 40 E, James Pape......
36 x 135,

606-
«6 1„ „ west side W Creelman....

Boston-avenue................... J. d. Spears... 84 2 2033 77
65 and 67 King-st. West.

THE MAIL AND THE EMPIRE
An English paper lately to hand gave 

a full account of a( case of snake-sw^l- 
iowiug at the Zoo. Two large boa-con­
strictors of exactly the same length 
aud weight were in the one cage.^A rab­
bit was given them ; one snake sud­
denly
did so, and had just begun to swallow 
it when a similar idea, seized the other 
snake,' and he grabbed the end of the 
rabbit that projected from his fellow’s 
mouth and also started swallowing. 
He not only swallow red this, but con­
tinued swallowing hie companion, and 
succeeded in taking him in completely.

con-

micHie&c^k 416 Lot No. 37, plan 40 E, James Pape.
36 x 135, west side W Creelman.... 
Boston-avenue................... J. D. Speers...

407DEBILITY.NERVOUS 2 2033 77
TORONTO.

512 8.7 KING STRCCT. WEST.
6»e MELINDA STREET.

466 8 46e. S PAPINA AVENUE

charges, Syphilis Phimosis, Lost or .ail­
ing Manhood, Varicocele, Old Gleet»,and 
all diseases of the Genito-Lnuary Organs 

difference who 
wkite.

416 Lot No. 33, plan 40 E, James Paper.....
38 x 105, east side W Creelman......
Boston-avenue................... J. D. Spears...

407
B*61 2 2036 67decided to grab it,

You need not oough all night and dis­
turb your friends; there is no occasion 
for your running the risk of contracting 
inflammation of the lungs or ooneump - 
tion, while you can get Blckle’s Anti-Con­
sumptive Syrup This medicine cures

Vjj
It

l£

m'££H£S
TOBAC-CUREiSSf
OnanuiUe*. $1.M a bo* Ail druggists.

PRICE’S 4M417 Lot No. 32, plan 40 E, James Pape....<
30 x 106, east side W Creelman......

, Boston-avenue... — ....1 J. D. Speers...

A Few Commercial Links.
Buffalo, Rochester, Syracuse, Rome, 

Utica, Albany, Troy, Hudson aud 
Poughkeepsie, are n few of the links fin 
the chain of cities created by the New 
York Central & Hudson River Railroad.

•d •

a specialty. It makes no 
has failed to cure you. Call or 
Consultation free. Medicines sent to Any 
address. Hours, 9 u. m. to 9 p. m.; tsun- 

1 s days 3 to 9 p. m. Dr. Reeve, 345 Jar- 
V I vis-street, 4th house north of Gerrard-at.,

^ I Toronto. 3*6

$1»78 2 2088 94-__ _____ This medicine cures
coughs, cold», inflammation of the lungs 

throat and chest troubles. It pro-
■

cougns, 
and all
motes a free and easy expectoration,which 
immediately! relieve the throat and lungs 
from vlscid^phlegm.

1889
1890

I
y1891 408417 Lot No. 31, plan 40 E, Jams. Pape......

side W Creelman....« 
..... J. D. Spears...

Sold by G. A. Bingham, pliarmuciet.LOO 
Yonge-street, Toronto. •

1898 B *30 x 106, east 
Boston-avenue... „ 72 2 <028 241893
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